



# Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

# DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

### **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 18, 2019

Contact

Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648

# Vote by Mail Ballots Mailed for the April 16 City of Compton Primary Nominating Election

**LOS ANGELES** – The Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) began mailing **9,945** Vote by Mail (VBM) ballots for the April 16 City of Compton Primary Nominating Election.

Request a VBM ballot <u>online</u> or by filling out and returning the back side of the sample ballot booklet. Track the status of your ballot online with the <u>VBM status tool</u>.

The Vote by Mail ballots are easier to read, easier to understand, easier to fill out and <u>no postage is</u> required. Get the facts and review the FAQs.

The City of Compton City Clerk's office will have a secure drop off box for voters who would like to return their ballot in-person.

Starting today, any voter eligible for this election can visit our <u>Norwalk</u> office on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor and vote early.

For translated election materials in Armenian, Chinese, Farsi, Hindi, Japanese, Khmer, Korean, Russian, Spanish, Tagalog, Thai or Vietnamese, call (800) 815-2666, option 3.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit lavote.net and follow us on Twitter @LACountyRRCC.

#### ###





